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Class C2/3Class A2/3 Weaners 
(average live mass = 250kg)

Cattle Prices

% Weekly Change

0.45%

Price (R/kg) - Carcass

R53.15 Price (R/kg) - Live

R34.10
% Weekly Change

-1.07%

Auctions R/kg Live Price

% Weekly Change

-1.63%

Price (R/kg) - Carcass

R46.57

Other Class Prices

Western Cape - Class A2/3

R27.00
Western Cape - Class C2/3

R24.00 Class AB (R/kg) - Carcass

R52.18Eastern Free Sate - Class A2/3

R28.64
Free State/Eastern Cape - Class A2/3

R29.15

Class B (R/kg) - Carcass

R49.68

Eastern Free State - Class C2/3

R23.82
Mpumalanga - Class C2/3

R23.25

08 Sep 2023

Average A2 carcass mass (kg)

284
Ave C2 carcass mass (kg)

263
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Class A2/3 Price Per Week

R50

R52

R54

Date

C
la

ss
 A

2/
3 

R
/K

g

14 Jul 2023 21 Jul 2023 28 Jul 2023 04 Aug 2023 11 Aug 2023 18 Aug 2023 25 Aug 2023 01 Sep 2023

R50.61

R53.15
R52.60

R51.45

R52.02 R52.23
R52.77

R51.58

Weaner Price Per Week

R32

R34

Date

W
ea

ne
r P

ric
e

14 Jul 2023 21 Jul 2023 28 Jul 2023 04 Aug 2023 11 Aug 2023 18 Aug 2023 25 Aug 2023 01 Sep 2023 08 Sep 2023
R32.53

R34.10

R34.72

R34.08

R34.47
R34.18R34.07 R34.21

R34.59

Class C2/3 Price Per Week

R46

R47

Date

C
la

ss
 C

 R
/K

g

14 Jul 2023 21 Jul 2023 28 Jul 2023 04 Aug 2023 11 Aug 2023 18 Aug 2023 25 Aug 2023 01 Sep 2023

R46.43
R46.57

R47.02

R46.37

R46.76
R46.98 R46.88

R46.69
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Date

Cl
as

s 
A

2/
3 

R
/K

g

R45

R50

R55

R60

R65

Jan 2023 Apr 2023 Jul 2023 Oct 2023 Jan 2024 Apr 2024 Jul 2024

R53.15

R48.64

R54.27

R55.10

R57.83

A2/3 Price Trend & Forecast 08 Sep 2023
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Date

W
ea
ne
r

R25

R30

R35

R40

Jan 2023 Apr 2023 Jul 2023 Oct 2023 Jan 2024 Apr 2024 Jul 2024

R34.10

R29.82

R38.65

R33.23

R34.70 R34.72

Weaner Price Trend & Forecast 08 Sep 2023
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Date

Cl
as

s 
C 

R
/K

g

R42

R44

R46

R48

R50

R52

R54

Jan 2023 Apr 2023 Jul 2023 Oct 2023 Jan 2024 Apr 2024 Jul 2024

R46.57

R52.63

R44.56

R48.43

R47.02
R47.57

C2/3 Price Trend & Forecast 08 Sep 2023
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Class C2/3Class A2/3 Feeder Lamb (Wool)

Sheep Prices

% Weekly Change

0.18%

Price (R/kg) - Carcass

R85.37
Price (R/kg) - Live

R38.99
% Weekly Change

-0.49%

08 Sep 2023

% Weekly Change

-0.42%

Price (R/kg) - Carcass

R62.55

Regional Prices Feeder Lambs (Live)

North West

R38.73
North & Eastern Free State

R41.72 Class AB (R/kg) - Carcass

R71.99

Class B (R/kg) - Carcass

R62.59

Central Free State

R38.00
Southern Free State

R38.00

Northern Cape

R38.69
Eastern Cape

R37.50

Other Class Prices

Ave A3 carcass mass (kg)

21.50
Ave C3 carcass mass (kg)

26.90
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Class A2/3 Price Per Week

R85

R90

Date

C
la

ss
 A

2/
3 

R
/K

g

14 July 2023 21 July 2023 28 July 2023 04 August 2023 11 August 2023 18 August 2023 25 August 2023 01 September 2023

R89.26

R85.37

R90.60

R85.06

R88.89
R86.25

R88.22

R86.25

Feeder Wool Lamb Price Per Week

R38

R40

R42

R44

Dates

Fe
ed

er
 L

am
b

14 July 2023 21 July 2023 28 July 2023 04 August 2023 11 August 2023 18 August 2023 25 August 2023 01 September 2023 08 September 2023

R42.81

R38.99

R42.95

R42.61

R42.82

R39.52

R40.88

R39.22

R42.03

Class C2/3 Price Per Week

R65

R70

Date

C
la

ss
 C

 R
/K

g

14 July 2023 21 July 2023 28 July 2023 04 August 2023 11 August 2023 18 August 2023 25 August 2023 01 September 2023

R65.49

R62.55

R69.02

R63.04R64.65 R63.08

R67.25
R66.34
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Date

Cl
as

s 
A

2/
3 

Sh
ee

p

R70

R80

R90

R100

R110

Jul 2022 Jan 2023 Jul 2023 Jan 2024 Jul 2024

R85.37

R109.94

R84.94

R95.43

R79.79

R91.06

R81.58

R86.30

A2/3 Price Trend & Forecast 08 Sep 2023
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Wool Lamb Forecast

Date

Li
ve

 W
oo

l F
ee

de
r 

La
m

bs

R30

R40

R50

Jul 2021 Jan 2022 Jul 2022 Jan 2023 Jul 2023 Jan 2024 Jul 2024

R38.99

R54.00

R37.12

R50.95

R41.63

R43.08

R43.06
R40.66

R45.87
R43.75

R41.61

R48.29

R40.84

R44.20

R47.29

Feeder Lambs Price Trend & 
Forecast 08 Sep 2023

Meat Lamb Forecast (Northern Cape region)

Date

Li
ve

 M
ea

t F
ee

de
r 

La
m

bs

R20

R40

R60

Jan 2023 Jul 2023 Jan 2024 Jul 2024

R38.69

R54.00

R33.45

R49.89

R38.24
R33.75

R41.79
R45.52

R36.20

R41.14 R42.00R41.25

R40.82
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Date

Cl
as

s 
C 

Sh
ee

p

R40

R50

R60

R70

R80

Jan 2023 Apr 2023 Jul 2023 Oct 2023 Jan 2024 Apr 2024 Jul 2024

R62.55

R53.63

R72.25

R69.02

R67.67

R63.08

C2/3 Price Trend & Forecast 08 Sep 2023
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Small GoatLarge Goat Goat Ewe

Goat Prices

% Weekly Change

-7.78%

Price (R/kg) -Live Weight

R41.83
Price (R/kg) - Live Weight

R41.43
% Weekly Change

0.00%

08 Sep 2023

% Weekly Change

-8.08%

Price (R/kg) - Live Weight

R50.35

Goats Price Trends

R30

R40

R50

R60

Date

La
rg

e 
G

oa
ts

14 July 2023 21 July 2023 28 July 2023 04 August 2023 11 August 2023 18 August 2023 25 August 2023 01 September
2023

08 September
2023

R36.72

R41.83

R47.26R46.34

R38.29

R47.21

R39.71

R39.58

R45.36R45.13
R41.43

R57.34

R31.08 R37.08

R40.80 R41.43R42.80 R41.36

R57.30

R50.35

R63.54

R56.46

R61.56

R52.87

R54.78
R58.55

R56.08

Average (Large >40kg) Average (Ewes) Average (Small <30kg)
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Date

Av
er

ag
e 

(L
ar

ge
 >

40
kg

)

R25

R30

R35

R40

R45

R50

R55

R60

Jan 2023 Jul 2023 Jan 2024 Jul 2024

R41.83

R47.19

R31.04

R36.72

R47.15 R47.21

R38.24

R46.61
R47.26

R38.99

R35.38

R48.02

R39.71

Large Goat Price Trend & 
Forecast 08 Sep 2023
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Date

Av
er

ag
e 

(E
w

es
)

R20

R30

R40

R50

R60

Apr 2023 Jul 2023 Oct 2023 Jan 2024 Apr 2024 Jul 2024

R41.43

R57.34

R33.98

R37.08

R46.31

Goat Ewes Price Trend & 
Forecast 08 Sep 2023
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Date

Av
er

ag
e 

(S
m

al
l <

30
kg

)

R20

R30

R40

R50

R60

R70

R80

R90

Jan 2023 Jul 2023 Jan 2024 Jul 2024

R50.35

R81.39

R75.67

R43.09

R55.78

R63.54

R49.49

R58.72

Small Goats Price Trend & 
Forecast 08 Sep 2023
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Poultry IQFPoultry Frozen Poultry Fresh

Poultry Prices

% Weekly Change

1.45%

Price (R/kg)

R35.40

FOB Georgia R/kg

R65.37

Price (R/kg)

R35.49
% Weekly Change

0.12%

08 Sep 2023

Import Parity R/Kg

R70.62

Broiler Prices

Import Parity R/Kg

R23.51

Georgia FOB R/Kg

R17.45

Quarter Legs Prices

% Weekly Change

3.67%

Price (R/kg)

R32.36

EU Prices

Chicken Legs R/Kg

R0.00
Chicken Grillers R/Kg

R0.00
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Frozen Poultry Week

R34

R35

Date

Fr
oz

en

14 July 2023 21 July 2023 28 July 2023 04 August 2023 11 August 2023 18 August 2023 25 August 2023 01 September 2023 08 September 2023

R34.60

R35.40

R34.37

R34.70R34.65

R34.38

R34.90

R34.38

R34.90

Fresh Poultry Week

R35.0

R35.5

Date

Fr
es

h

14 July 2023 21 July 2023 28 July 2023 04 August 2023 11 August 2023 18 August 2023 25 August 2023 01 September 2023 08 September 2023

R35.01

R35.49

R34.88 R35.07

R35.27

R35.05

R35.45

R35.08

R35.39

IQF Poultry Week

R31

R32

Date

IQ
F

14 July 2023 21 July 2023 28 July 2023 04 August 2023 11 August 2023 18 August 2023 25 August 2023 01 September 2023 08 September 2023

R32.17
R32.36

R31.21R31.59

R32.21

R31.81R31.91

R31.75

R31.79



Power BI Desktop

Date

Fr
oz
en

R30

R32

R34

R36

R38

R40

Jan 2023 Apr 2023 Jul 2023 Oct 2023 Jan 2024 Apr 2024 Jul 2024

R35.40R35.55

R34.46

R32.97

R33.84

R32.19

Frozen Price Trend & Forecast 08 Sep 2023
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Date

Fr
oz
en

R28

R30

R32

R34

R36

R38

R40

Jan 2023 Apr 2023 Jul 2023 Oct 2023 Jan 2024 Apr 2024 Jul 2024

R35.40R35.55

R34.46

R32.97

R33.84

R32.19

Fresh Price Trend & Forecast 08 Sep 2023
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Date

IQ
F

R28

R30

R32

R34

R36

R38

Jul 2022 Jan 2023 Jul 2023 Jan 2024 Jul 2024

R32.36
R32.69

R31.00

R28.96 R29.41

R31.65

R31.21
R30.35

R31.29

IQF Price Trend & Forecast 08 Sep 2023
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SausageBaconer Porker

Pork Prices

% Weekly Change

0.98%

Price (R/kg)

R33.47
Price (R/kg)

R34.97
% Weekly Change

0.43%

08 Sep 2023

% Weekly Change

0.97%

Price (R/kg)

R28.57

EU Import Parity Price (R/kg)

R56.14
EU Price (EU/kg)

€ 2.30
EU Price (R/kg)

R48.82

International Prices

US - Barrow and Gilt Price ($/cwt)

$79.13
US Prices (R/kg)

R32.80
US Import Parity Prices (R/kg)

R37.72

Price (R/kg)

R33.47
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Baconer Price Per Week

R28

R30

R32

R34

Date

Ba
co

ne
r R

/k
g

14 July 2023 21 July 2023 28 July 2023 04 August 2023 11 August 2023 18 August 2023 25 August 2023 01 September 2023

R29.04

R33.47

R28.93

R30.95
R30.10

R32.81

R29.38

R32.30

Pork Price Per Week

R30

R35

Date

Po
rk

er

14 July 2023 21 July 2023 28 July 2023 04 August 2023 11 August 2023 18 August 2023 25 August 2023 01 September 2023

R29.93

R34.97

R31.10

R31.26
R30.44

R34.67

R30.12

R32.26

Sausage Price Per Week

R25

R30

Date

Sa
us

ag
e

14 July 2023 21 July 2023 28 July 2023 04 August 2023 11 August 2023 18 August 2023 25 August 2023 01 September 2023

R23.61

R28.57

R26.07

R24.31

R28.02

R24.09
R25.19

R26.88
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Pork Prices Classes 08 Sep 2023

Porkers (c/kg)
Week

 

PPO Price OPO Price RPO Price CPO Price UPO Price SPO Price

28 Jul 2023 3047 2977 2977 2300 0 0
04 Aug 2023 3138 2921 2672 2600 0 2800
11 Aug 2023 3119 2924 2936 2480 0 0
18 Aug 2023 3133 3521 2684 2205 0 0
25 Aug 2023 3475 3226 3103 0 0 0
01 Sep 2023 3503 3314 3100 0 0 3050

Baconers (c/kg)
Week PBA Price OBA Price RBA Price CBA Price UBA Price SBA Price

28 Jul 2023 2953 2920 2813 2589 0 2784
04 Aug 2023 3032 2978 2837 2689 0 0
11 Aug 2023 3114 3084 2771 2667 2600 2600
18 Aug 2023 3254 3188 3093 2718 2677 2659
25 Aug 2023 3297 3258 3157 2807 2700 3450
01 Sep 2023 3370 3302 3196 2923 2800 2800

Porkers (c/kg)
Week

 
CP Price CO Price CR Price

28 Jul 2023 2965 2940 2695
04 Aug 2023 3031 3011 2815
11 Aug 2023 3097 3031 2901
18 Aug 2023 3217 3170 3067
25 Aug 2023 3275 3259 3070
01 Sep 2023 3356 3321 3173

Baconers (c/kg)
Week

 
HP Price HO Price HR Price

28 Jul 2023 2912 2904 2831
04 Aug 2023 2953 2966 2887
11 Aug 2023 3024 3056 2976
18 Aug 2023 3136 3157 3083
25 Aug 2023 3227 3275 3197
01 Sep 2023 3316 3321 3252
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Date

B
ac

on
er

 R
/k

g

R26

R28

R30

R32

R34

R36

R38

R40

Jul 2022 Jan 2023 Jul 2023 Jan 2024 Jul 2024

R33.47

R37.42

R28.73

R25.54

R27.38

R29.97R29.92

R26.91

R34.57

R29.17

Baconer Price Trend & Forecast 08 Sep 2023
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Porker Price Trend & Forecast 08 Sep 2023

Date

Po
rk
er

R30

R35

R40

R45

Jan 2023 Jul 2023 Jan 2024 Jul 2024

R34.97

R39.31

R28.93R28.21

R32.28
R31.71

R30.12
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Sausage Price Trend & Forecast 08 Sep 2023

Date

Sa
us
ag
e

R20

R25

R30

R35

Jan 2023 Jul 2023 Jan 2024 Jul 2024

R28.57

R31.13

R21.51

R23.44 R23.59

R24.67R24.71

R28.74
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Lucerne Grade 1Sunflower Maize

Feed Prices

% Weekly Change

-1.02%

Price (R/t)

R8 903
Price (R/t)

R3 858
% Weekly Change

5.99%

08 Sep 2023

% Weekly Change

2.50%

Price (R/t)

R4 100

Soy Meal (48% cif)
Price (R/t)

R8 477
% Weekly Change

-2.03%

Feed Price trend for 10 Weeks

R4 000

R6 000

R8 000

R10 000

Date

D
iff

er
en

t F
ee

d

Aug 2023 Sep 2023

Soy meal (48% cif) Lucerne Grade 1 Sunflower Yellow Maize
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Feed Cost Price Trend

Date

So
y 

m
ea

l (
48

%
 c

if)
, S

un
flo

w
er

, Y
el

lo
w

 M
ai

ze
 a

nd
 L

uc
er

ne
 G

ra
de

 1

R2K

R4K

R6K

R8K

R10K

R12K

Sep 2022 Nov 2022 Jan 2023 Mar 2023 May 2023 Jul 2023 Sep 2023

Soy meal (48% cif) Sunflower Yellow Maize Lucerne Grade 1


